WORKFORCE

DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

RFQ #10-10 August 16, 2010
Questions & Answers 1

Question 1
When will funding announcements be made?

Answer
Award announcements will be made on or about September 16" 2010.

Question 2
Can you please provide a guideline for indirect charges?

Answer
The WDC will allow an indirect rate up to the agencies federally/state approve rate.

Question 3

Can we bill for funds obligated, but not expended? We are considering running courses from
June 30 and August 30, 2011. In this summer quarter scenario, there could be expenses
incurred after June 30 and before August 30, 2011.

Answer

No. Contracts issued under this RFP will be cost reimbursable, based on actual costs.
Because the grant funding for these contracts will end on June 30”‘, expenditures incurred
after June 30" will not be allowed.



